Institution

University of Washington
Washington State University
Central Washington University
Eastern Washington University
The Evergreen State University
Western Washington University
Antioch University

Bastyr University

City University

Cornish College

DigiPen Institute**

Gonzaga University

Heritage University

NW College of Art **
Northwest University

Pacific Lutheran University

St. Martins University

Seattle Film Institute

Seattle Pacific University
Seattle University

Univ. of Puget Sound

Walla Walla University
Western Governors University
Whitman College

Whitworth University

Bates Technical College
Bellevue College

Bellingham Technical College
Big Bend Community College
Cascadia College

Centralia College

Clark College

Clover Park Technical College
Columbia Basin College
Edmonds Community College
Everett Community College
Grays Harbor College

Green River College

Highline College

Lake Washington Institute
Lower Columbia College
North Seattle College

Olympic College

Peninsula College

Pierce College

Renton Technical College
Seattle Central College
Shoreline Community College
Skagit Valley College

So. Puget Sound College
South Seattle College
Spokane Community College
Spokane Falls Comm. College
Tacoma Community College
Walla Walla Comm. College
Wenatchee Valley College
Whatcom Community College
Yakima Valley College
International A&H Acad.**
Divers Institute of Technology**
Evergreen Beauty College™
Gene Juarez Academy**

Glen Dow Academy™*

Paul Mitchell**

2022-2023 State Need-Based Program Expenditures, by Institution**

Washington College Grant

Grants to
Students

$117,538,972
$65,556,411
$22,519,834
$18,078,578
$6,052,959
$21,920,877
$199,407
$187,053
$1,079,516
$748,168
$1,045,273
$4,710,257
$5,381,240
$601,620
$2,085,242
$6,843,636
$4,059,169
$260,509
$6,663,003
$6,407,417
$1,107,171
$827,757
$9,566,466
$759,723
$5,786,841
$2,028,397
$5,152,992
$2,243,740
$2,294,500
$664,888
$2,214,917
$6,053,196
$2,399,451
$7,287,842
$3,297,659
$4,139,576
$1,699,517
$5,606,330
$3,790,670
$2,198,808
$2,827,253
$2,889,055
$3,397,704
$1,946,575
$6,634,552
$2,602,324
$4,441,651
$2,251,488
$3,188,175
$3,803,153
$2,200,275
$8,112,298
$5,023,903
$5,422,876
$2,543,294
$3,169,760
$2,775,268
$6,116,722
$74,080
$61,773
$1,618,401
$258,814
$190,691
$455,517

Served
Students

13,737,
8,395
4,253
3,691
1,046
4,354

43
26
214
105
159
644
735
327
64
958
948
40
933]
569
177
126,
3,034
116,
827
661
1,811
823
832
263
735
2,398
792
2,530
1,338
1,778
616
2,080,
1,393
694
1,147
1,130
1,328
726
2,145
1,011
1,700
967
1,221
1,638
794
3,018
1,913
2,168,
829
1,057
1,080
2,230
52

1,009
132

284

College Bound Scholarship

Grants to
Students

$3,043,069
$1,339,493
$626,586
$595,763
$59,713
$537,709
$1,692
$2,068
$3,570
$85,008
$99,992
$408,699
$524,616
$110,853
$99,015
$920,190!
$637,526
$3,188
$949 454
$436,467
$113,808
$36,814
$40,789
$53,016
$674,841
$25,424
$105,213
$36,892
$84,928
$22,448
$41,319
$129,174
$32,039
$231,524
$66,976
$103,827
$32,340
$142,375
$85,487
$31,155
$29,089
$45,449
$50,831
$19,356
$118,381
$37,102
$83,893
$38,311
$78,656
$43,135
$83,677
$122,928
$89,631
$98,291
$63,399
$128,422
$57 442
$210,519
$8,568
$0
$173,035
$31,091
$32,549
$57,934

Served
Students

4,078
1,933
1,109
1,051
105
886

159
261

21
396
297|

427
186)
49
18
33
24
295
48
267|

191

55
17
350

4l
564
183
272

88
405
202

70

89
125
115

52
267|

91
240
106)
194
121
202
31
224
255
137
263
158
530

114
15

39

Passport to College

Student Support
Funds to
Institutions
$235,500
$172,500
$146,500
$77,000

$0
$190,000
$0

$8,250
$27,000
$0
$10,000
$21,500
$0

$0

$0

$0
$20,250
$10,500
$17,000
$24,500
$6,000
$0
$12,000
$19,000
$10,000
$3,500
$14,500
$39,500
$5,500
$37,500
$19,000
$7,500
$13,500
$6,000
$22,500
$11,000
$19,000
$0
$11,500
$6,500
$16,500
$9,000
$5,000
$47,500
$20,000
$15,500
$11,500
$19,500
$13,000
$15,000
$1,000
$0

$0

$0
$5,500
$0

Grants to
Students

$653,136
$537,482
$488,312
$254,894
$39,255
$594,527
$0

$0

$0
$7,500
$2,500
$22,500
$5,000
$15,000
$15,832
$13,750
$82,500
$0
$32,917
$70,002
$7,500
$1,668
$12,041
$0
$67,500
$34,999
$56,669
$81,579
$19,999
$0
$34,100
$60,488
$29,968
$11,666
$46,334
$131,672
$18,335
$125,001
$58,663
$25,000
$44,994
$19,073
$73,743
$36,667
$63,308
$26,665
$38,334
$21,666
$54,999
$30,001
$16,166
$158,165
$65,382
$51,655
$38,338
$63,152
$43,332
$49,891
$3,000
$0
$21,665
$8,334
$183,374
$10,241

Served
Students

106,
107,
59

140
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State Work Study

Grants to
Students

$1,207,799
$950,694
$243,758
$697,386
$82,323
$602,243
$0
$94,984
$0
$106,433
$0
$822,465
$86,139
$0
$40,652
$566,479
$5,195
$0
$38,839
$91,433
$378,736
$139,776
$0
$146,721
$64,072
$12,767
$210,656
$43,059
$177,014
$14,804
$10,008
$249,480
$21,326
$9,265
$54,964
$85,372
$10,830
$0
$12,600
$34,255
$301,057
$187,961
$79,426
$114,364
$851
$46,573
$11,026
$12,362
$39,268
$61,317
$15,549
$227,835
$145,694
$50,875
$24,735
$79,601
$140,559
$65,068
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*
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Served
Students

287
69
157,
38
146

70

40

252
26

22
21

20
119
47

92
26

42
21
54

70
13

1
24

71
60
22
38

16
25

74
59
17




Washington College Grant College Bound Scholarship Passport to College State Work Study

o Grants to Served Grants to Served LA TTE Grants to Served Grants to Served
Institution Funds to

Students Students Students Students o Students Students Students Students
Institutions

Perry Technical Inst**

SCHD**

Northwest Indian College

Totals - Unduplicated $436,083,112 $4,668,731

* Fewer than 10 recipients
**For-profit institution

The WCG, CBS and Passport information is based on 2022-23 final interim reporting.
NOTE: The sum of served students will not equal the total unduplicated student headcounts because students may attend more than one institution.



