2022-2023 State Need-Based Program Expenditures, by Institution**

	Washington College Grant		College Bound Scholarship		Passport to College			State Work Study	
Institution	Grants to Students	Served Students	Grants to Students	Served Students	Student Support Funds to Institutions	Grants to Students	Served Students	Grants to Students	Served Students
University of Washington	\$117,538,972	13,737	\$3,043,069	4,078	\$235,500	\$653,136	167	\$1,207,799	205
Washington State University	\$65,556,411	8,395	\$1,339,493	1,933	\$172,500	\$537,482	106	\$950,694	287
Central Washington University	\$22,519,834	4,253	\$626,586	1,109	\$146,500	\$488,312	107	\$243,758	69
Eastern Washington University	\$18,078,578	3,691	\$595,763	1,051	\$77,000	\$254,894	59	\$697,386	157
The Evergreen State University Western Washington University	\$6,052,959 \$21,920,877	1,046 4,354	\$59,713 \$537,709	105 886	\$0 \$190,000	\$39,255 \$594,527	140	\$82,323 \$602,243	38 146
Antioch University	\$1,920,877	4,354	\$1,692	*	\$190,000	\$094,527 \$0	0	\$002,243 \$0	0
Bastyr University	\$187,053	26	\$2,068	*	\$0	\$0 \$0	0	\$94,984	70
City University	\$1,079,516	214	\$3,570	*	\$0	\$0	0	\$0	0
Cornish College	\$748,168	105	\$85,008	34	\$0	\$7,500	*	\$106,433	40
DigiPen Institute**	\$1,045,273	159	\$99,992	30	\$0	\$2,500	*	\$0	0
Gonzaga University	\$4,710,257	644	\$408,699	159	\$6,750	\$22,500	*	\$822,465	252
Heritage University	\$5,381,240	735	\$524,616	261	\$0	\$5,000	*	\$86,139	26
NW College of Art **	\$601,620	327	\$110,853	50	\$4,500	\$15,000	*	\$0	0
Northwest University	\$2,085,242	64	\$99,015	21	\$0	\$15,832	*	\$40,652	22
Pacific Lutheran University	\$6,843,636	958	\$920,190	396	\$8,250	\$13,750	*	\$566,479	211
St. Martins University	\$4,059,169	948	\$637,526	297	\$27,000	\$82,500	13	\$5,195	•
Seattle Film Institute	\$260,509	40	\$3,188	*	\$0	\$0	0	\$0	0
Seattle Pacific University	\$6,663,003	933	\$949,454	427	\$10,000	\$32,917	×	\$38,839	00
Seattle University	\$6,407,417 \$1,407,471	569 177	\$436,467	186 49	\$21,500	\$70,002 \$7,500	17	\$91,433	20 119
Univ. of Puget Sound Walla Walla University	\$1,107,171 \$827,757	177	\$113,808 \$36,814	18	\$0 \$0	\$7,500 \$1,668	*	\$378,736 \$139,776	47
Western Governors University	\$9,566,466	3,034	\$40,789	33	\$0	\$12,041	*	\$139,770	0
Whitman College	\$759,723	116	\$53,016	24	\$0	\$0	0	\$146,721	92
Whitworth University	\$5,786,841	827	\$674,841	295	\$20,250	\$67,500	14	\$64,072	26
Bates Technical College	\$2,028,397	661	\$25,424	48		\$34,999	*	\$12,767	
Bellevue College	\$5,152,992	1,811	\$105,213	267	\$17,000	\$56,669	15	\$210,656	42
Bellingham Technical College	\$2,243,740	823	\$36,892	84	\$24,500	\$81,579	20	\$43,059	21
Big Bend Community College	\$2,294,500	832	\$84,928	191	\$6,000	\$19,999	*	\$177,014	54
Cascadia College	\$664,888	263	\$22,448	55	\$0	\$0	0	\$14,804	•
Centralia College	\$2,214,917	735	\$41,319	117	\$12,000	\$34,100	11	\$10,008	*
Clark College	\$6,053,196	2,398	\$129,174	350	\$19,000	\$60,488	18	\$249,480	70
Clover Park Technical College	\$2,399,451	792	\$32,039	71	\$10,000	\$29,968	*	\$21,326	13
Columbia Basin College	\$7,287,842	2,530	\$231,524	564	\$3,500	\$11,666	*	\$9,265	11
Edmonds Community College	\$3,297,659 \$4,139,576	1,338 1,778	\$66,976	183 272	\$14,500 \$39,500	\$46,334 \$131,672	14	\$54,964	11 24
Everett Community College Grays Harbor College	\$4,139,576 \$1,699,517	616	\$103,827 \$32,340	88	\$5,500 \$5,500	\$131,672 \$18,335	36	\$85,372 \$10,830	∠4 •
Green River College	\$5,606,330	2,080	\$142,375	405		\$125,001	36	\$10,030	0
Highline College	\$3,790,670	1,393	\$85,487	202	\$19,000	\$58,663	15	\$12,600	,
Lake Washington Institute	\$2,198,808	694	\$31,155	70		\$25,000	*	\$34,255	•
Lower Columbia College	\$2,827,253	1,147	\$29,089	89		\$44,994	13	\$301,057	71
North Seattle College	\$2,889,055	1,130	\$45,449	125		\$19,073	*	\$187,961	60
Olympic College	\$3,397,704	1,328	\$50,831	115	\$22,500	\$73,743	22	\$79,426	22
Peninsula College	\$1,946,575	726	\$19,356	52	\$11,000	\$36,667	*	\$114,364	38
Pierce College	\$6,634,552	2,145	\$118,381	267	\$19,000	\$63,308	15	\$851	•
Renton Technical College	\$2,602,324	1,011	\$37,102	91	\$0	\$26,665	*	\$46,573	13
Seattle Central College	\$4,441,651	1,700	\$83,893	240	\$11,500	\$38,334	12	\$11,026	,
Shoreline Community College	\$2,251,488	967	\$38,311	106		\$21,666	*	\$12,362	,
Skagit Valley College	\$3,188,175	1,221	\$78,656	194	\$16,500	\$54,999	12	\$39,268	16
So. Puget Sound College	\$3,803,153	1,638	\$43,135	121	\$9,000	\$30,001	*	\$61,317	25
South Seattle College Spokane Community College	\$2,200,275 \$8,112,298	794 3,018	\$83,677 \$122,928	202 311	\$5,000 \$47,500	\$16,166 \$158,165	46	\$15,549 \$227,835	74
Spokane Community College Spokane Falls Comm. College	\$5,023,903	1,913	\$89,631	224	\$20,000	\$65,382	20	\$227,035 \$145,694	74 59
Tacoma Community College	\$5,422,876	2,168	\$98,291	255		\$51,655	18	\$50,875	17
Walla Walla Comm. College	\$2,543,294	829	\$63,399	137	\$13,500 \$11,500	\$38,338	12	\$24,735	
Wenatchee Valley College	\$3,169,760	1,057	\$128,422	263		\$63,152	20	\$79,601	40
Whatcom Community College	\$2,775,268	1,080	\$57,442	158		\$43,332	15	\$140,559	56
Yakima Valley College	\$6,116,722	2,230	\$210,519	530		\$49,891	13	\$65,068	25
International A&H Acad.**	\$74,080	52	\$8,568	*	\$1,000	\$3,000	*	0	0
Divers Institute of Technology**	\$61,773	34	\$0	0		\$0	0	0	0
Evergreen Beauty College**	\$1,618,401	1,009	\$173,035	114	\$0	\$21,665	*	0	0
Gene Juarez Academy**	\$258,814	132	\$31,091	15		\$8,334	*	0	0
Glen Dow Academy**	\$190,691	87	\$32,549	16		\$183,374	*	0	0
Paul Mitchell**	\$455,517	284	\$57,934	39	\$0	\$10,241	*	0	0

	Washington College Grant		College Bound Scholarship		Passport to College			State Work Study	
Institution	Grants to Students	Served Students	Grants to Students	Served Students	Student Support Funds to Institutions	Grants to Students	Served Students	Grants to Students	Served Students
Perry Technical Inst**	\$2,328,957	840	\$198,885	189	\$10,000	\$33,329	*	0	0
SCHD**	\$95,515	50	\$5,712	*	\$0.00	\$0	0	0	0
Northwest Indian College	\$593,456	261	\$9,434	13	\$6,000	\$20,004	*	\$5,672	*
Totals - Unduplicated	\$436,083,112	91,762	\$14,490,779	18,033	\$1,430,750	\$4,668,731	1,141	8,922,320	2,650

^{*} Fewer than 10 recipients
**For-profit institution

The WCG, CBS and Passport information is based on 2022-23 final interim reporting.

NOTE: The sum of served students will not equal the total unduplicated student headcounts because students may attend more than one institution.